
RESOLUTION 2017- 163

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO.

O1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE NASSAU

COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR OCEAN

RESCUE SERVICES ON PUBLIC BEACHES;   AUTHORIZING

EXECUTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Nassau County has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens
and visitors of Nassau County that Ocean Rescue ( Lifeguard) Services be provided by the
City of Fernandina Beach for the following Nassau County public beaches: Peter' s Point
Park, Scott Road Beach Access, and Burney Park; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement dated February 9, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term of four years beginning
October 1, 2010, and ending September 30, 2014, with an option to automatically renew on
an annual basis; and

WHEREAS,  the parties entered into subsequent renewal periods for the period of

October 1, 2014, through September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS,  the parties desire to increase the amount by  $5, 000 and extend said

agreement for an additional year, expiring September 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1.  The City Commission hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal
Agreement with the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, attached hereto as
Exhibit " A", for Ocean Rescue Services for Peter' s Point Park, Scott Road Access, and

Burney Park.

SECTION 2.   The City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the
Interlocal Agreement, upon review and approval by the City Attorney.

SECTION 3.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately.

ADOPTED this 17th day of October, 2017.

CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH

C gd4tt—
Robin C. Lentz

Commissioner—Mayor



ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY:

At'v

Caroline Best Tammi E. Bach

City Clerk City Attorney


